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State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division
Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2018

Refer to the 2018 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

Entity Name |Yuba - Olivehurst Public Utility District

Human Resources Web Page humanresources@opud.org

Employees Hold more than One Position? Yes

Do the amounts in the Detined Benetit Plan column include payment

Department
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Parks and Recreation
Parks and Recreation
Utility

Utility

Classification

Account Clerk Il
Account Clerk 11
Account Clerk Il
Accounting Specialist

toward the pension unfunded liability? No
Please identify the employees holding more than one position by using the 'Multiple Positions Footnote' column.

|» - - - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - -
Multiple

Positions
Footnote

Administrative Assistant Public Works

Public Works Engineer

District Clerk/Administrative Assistant

Financial Manager
General Manager

Office Manager/Human Resource Coordin

Operations Manager
Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Battalion Chief

Fire Captain

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer
Firefighter
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer
Firefighter-Volunteer

300

300

Park Maint Coordinator

Pool Manager

Engineering Technician

Laboratory Director

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Annual Annual
Salary Salary
Minimum Maximum
37,642 49,012
37,642 49,012
37,642 49,012
48,975 63,789
47,261 61,528
58,916 61,594
47,711 62,132
84,669 95,965
118,000 121,540
64,784 78,198
81,317 75,912
4,800 4,800
4,800 4,800
4,800 4,800
4,800 4,800
4,800 4,800
62,005 64,459
31,678 38,501
26,395 32,094
26,395 32,094
29,120 29,120
40,989 53,376
31,200 31,200
36,598 47,671
50,627 61,528

'Save As' Filename '2018-12405806300.xIsx

Annual
Regular Pay Overtime Pay

46,354
45,684
44,246
58,471
61,722
47,571
53,445
89,746
133,580
77,795
97,479
4,300
4,800
4,300
4,800
4,300
80,405
67,470
55,754
60,879
37,772
9,886
0
24,866
811
126
14,664
11,881
213

38
21,130
2,222
28
4,129
2,647
1,544
28,665
201
39,791
444
1,113
1,014
484
59,274
3,825
49,420
50,860

18
769
903
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Lump Sum
Pay
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Other Pay
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Applicable
Defined
Benefit
Pension
Formula
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Preparer Name

Phone Number
E-mail Address

Retirement
Plan:
Employees’
Share Paid by
Employer
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Preparer Contact Information

Cindy Van Meter
530-743-4658
cvanmeter@opud.org

B Employer Contribution: - - -

Deferred
Defined Benefit Compensation/
Plan: Defined
Employer’s Contribution
Share Plan

2,186
1,811
2,186
2,983
2,745
2,789
2,772
4,142
5,405
3,484
3,623
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2,110
1,794
2,869
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2,126
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Health,

Dental,

Vision
20,544
10,676
20,074
13,734
19,200
4,687
14,253
14,992

13,209
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https://www.sco.ca.gov/ard_locinstr_gcc_reporting.html
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54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

Elected
Official
Enter'Y'

State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division
Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2018

Refer to the 2018 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

Entity Name |Yuba - Olivehurst Public Utility District
Human Resources Web Page humanresources@opud.org

Employees Hold more than One Position? Yes

Do the amounts in the Detined Benetit Plan column include payment

Department
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility
Utility

toward the pension unfunded liability? No

Multiple
Positions
Classification Footnote
Utility Operator |
Utility Operator Il
Utility Operator IlI
Utility Operator Il
Utility Operator IlI
Utility Worker
Utility Worker
Utility Worker
Wastewater Collection System ( 100
Wastewater Collection System ( 200
Wastewater Collection System ( 100
Wastewater Collection System ( 200
Wastewater Collection System Operator I
Wastewater Treatment Facility Chief Plant
Water Treatment Plant Operator
Water Treatment Plant Operator

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')
Please identify the employees holding more than one position by using the 'Multiple Positions Footnote' column.

|» - - - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - -

Annual
Salary
Minimum

38,146
53,698
53,698
53,698
53,698
29,023
29,023
29,023
30,254
35,006
40,607
40,607
40,607
86,273
44,108
44,108

Annual
Salary
Maximum

49,669
69,915
69,915
69,915
69,915
37,784
37,784
37,784
39,414
45,567
52,877
52,877
52,877
92,416
57,452
57,452

'Save As' Filename '2018-12405806300.xIsx

Annual

Regular Pay Overtime Pay

48,953
38,836
66,743
68,152
64,419
10,700
32,641
35,872

0

0
46,368
44,281
50,141
93,665
57,539
63,199

2,011
2,224
3,301
1,105
762
426
1,770
2,767
0

0
1,125
2,296
465
0
3,105
3,647

Lump Sum
Pay
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Other Pay
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Applicable
Defined
Benefit
Pension
Formula
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Preparer Name

Phone Number
E-mail Address

Retirement
Plan:
Employees’
Share Paid by
Employer
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Preparer Contact Information

Cindy Van Meter
530-743-4658
cvanmeter@opud.org

B Employer Contribution: - - -

Deferred
Defined Benefit Compensation/
Plan: Defined
Employer’s Contribution
Share Plan

2,044

0
2,342
3,119

0
1,357
1,571
1,392
2,581

0
1,844
1,701

0
4,025
2,325
2,298
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Health,
Dental,
Vision
17,518
0
19,067
18,675
20,690
38,217
9,878
0
0
0
20,618
16,226
14,218
24,000
20,845
18,940
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