State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division

Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2018

Refer to the 2018 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

Entity Name Yuba - Olivehurst Public Utility District

Human Resources Web Page humanresources@opud.org

Employees Hold more than One Position? Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No') (Enter 'Yes' or 'No') toward the pension unfunded liability?

'Save As' Filename **2018-12405806300.xlsx**

Please identify the employees holding more than one position by using the 'Multiple Positions Footnote' column.

Preparer Name Cindy Van Meter

Phone Number 530-743-4658 E-mail Address cvanmeter@opud.org

"----- Employer Contribution: -----"

Preparer Contact Information

							Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2):				Applicable Defined Benefit Pension	Retirement Deferred			
	Elected Official Enter 'Y'			Multiple Positions Footnote	Annual Salary Minimum	Annual Salary Maximum	Annual Lump Sum			Plan: Employees' Share Paid by		Defined Benefit Plan: Employer's	Compensation/ Defined Contribution	Health, Dental,	
		Department					Regular Pay	Overtime Pay	Pay	Other Pay	Formula	Employer	Share	Plan	Vision
1.		Administration	Account Clerk II		37,642	49,012	46,354	18	0	0	N/A	0	0	2,186	20,5
2.		Administration	Account Clerk II		37,642	49,012	45,684	769	0	0	N/A	0	0	1,811	10,6
3.		Administration	Account Clerk II		37,642	49,012	44,246	903	0	0	N/A	0	0	2,186	20,0
4.		Administration	Accounting Specialist		48,975	63,789	58,471	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	2,983	13,7
5.		Administration	Administrative Assistant Public V	Vorks	47,261	61,528	61,722	46	0	0	N/A	0	0	2,745	19,2
6.		Administration	Public Works Engineer		58,916	61,594	47,571	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	2,789	4,6
7.		Administration	District Clerk/Administrative Ass	istant	47,711	62,132	53,445	1,913	0	0	N/A	0	0	2,772	14,2
8.		Administration	Financial Manager		84,669	95,965	89,746	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	4,142	14,9
9.		Administration	General Manager		118,000	121,540	133,580	0	4,853	0	N/A	0	0	5,405	
10.		Administration	Office Manager/Human Resourc	e Coordina	64,784	78,198	77,795	0	1,624	0	N/A	0	0	3,484	13,2
11.		Administration	Operations Manager		81,317	75,912	97,479	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	3,623	
12.	Υ	Board Member	Director		4,800	4,800	4,800	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	
13.	Υ	Board Member	Director		4,800	4,800	4,800	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	
14.	Υ	Board Member	Director		4,800	4,800	4,800	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	
15.	Υ	Board Member	Director		4,800	4,800	4,800	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	
16.	Υ	Board Member	Director		4,800	4,800	4,800	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	
17.		Fire	Battalion Chief		62,005	64,459	80,405	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	
18.		Fire	Fire Captain		31,678	38,501	67,470	11,736	0	0	N/A	0	0	2,110	21,
19.		Fire	Fire Engineer		26,395	32,094	55,754	556	0	0	N/A	0	0	1,794	10,
20.		Fire	Fire Engineer		26,395	32,094	60,879	11,008	0	0	N/A	0	0	2,869	5,
21.		Fire	Firefighter	300	29,120	29,120	37,772	769	0	0	N/A	0	0	919	
22.		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				9,886	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	
23.		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer	300			0	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	
24.		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				24,866	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	
25.		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				811	0	0	0	N/A	0			
26.		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				126	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	
27.		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				14,664	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	
28.		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				11,881	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	
29.		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				213	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	
30.		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				38	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	
31.		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				21,130	0	0	0	N/A	0			
32.		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				2,222		0	0	N/A	0			
33.		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				28		0	0	N/A	0			
34.		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				4,129	0	0	0	N/A	0			
35.		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				2,647	0	0	0	N/A	0			
36.		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				1,544	0	0	0	N/A	0			
37.		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				28,665	0	0	0	N/A	0			
38.		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				201	0	0	0	N/A	0			
39.		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				39,791	0	0	0	N/A	0			
40.		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				444	0	0	0	N/A	0			
41.		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				1,113	0	0	0	N/A	0			
42.		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				1,014	0	0	0	N/A	0			
43.		Fire	Firefighter-Volunteer				484	0	0	0	N/A	0			
44.		Parks and Recreation	Park Maint Coordinator		40,989	53,376			0	0	N/A	0			
45.		Parks and Recreation	Pool Manager		31,200	31,200			0	0	N/A	0			
46.		Utility	Engineering Technician		36,598	47,671	49,420		0	0	N/A	0	_		14,0
		Utility	Laboratory Director		50,627	61,528			0	0	N/A	0			15,2

State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division

Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2018

Refer to the 2018 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

Entity Name Yuba - Olivehurst Public Utility District

Please identify the employees holding more than one position by using the 'Multiple Positions Footnote' column.

Human Resources Web Page humanresources@opud.org

Employees Hold more than One Position? Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment

toward the pension unfunded liability?

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No') (Enter 'Yes' or 'No') 'Save As' Filename **2018-12405806300.xlsx**

Preparer Contact Information

"------ Employer Contribution: -----"

Preparer Name Cindy Van Meter

Phone Number 530-743-4658

E-mail Address cvanmeter@opud.org

							Total Wa	ges Subject to N	/ledicare (Box 5	of W-2):	Applicable Defined	Retirement Plan:	Defined Benefit	Deferred Compensation/	
	Elected			Multiple	Annual	Annual					Benefit	Employees'	Plan:	Defined	Health,
	Official			Positions	Salary	Salary	Annual		Lump Sum		Pension	Share Paid by	Employer's	Contribution	Dental,
Line #	Enter 'Y'	Department	Classification	Footnote	Minimum	Maximum	Regular Pay	Overtime Pay	Pay	Other Pay	Formula	Employer	Share	Plan	Vision
48.		Utility	Utility Operator I		38,146	49,669	48,953	2,011	1,031	0	N/A	0	0	2,044	17,518
49.		Utility	Utility Operator III		53,698	69,915	38,836	2,224	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	0
50.		Utility	Utility Operator III		53,698	69,915	66,743	3,301	0	0	N/A	0	0	2,342	19,067
51.		Utility	Utility Operator III		53,698	69,915	68,152	1,105	0	0	N/A	0	0	3,119	18,675
52.		Utility	Utility Operator III		53,698	69,915	64,419	762	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	20,690
53.		Utility	Utility Worker		29,023	37,784	10,700	426	0	0	N/A	0	0	1,357	38,217
54.		Utility	Utility Worker		29,023	37,784	32,641	1,770	0	0	N/A	0	0	1,571	9,878
55.		Utility	Utility Worker		29,023	37,784	35,872	2,767	0	0	N/A	0	0	1,392	0
56.		Utility	Wastewater Collection System (100	30,254	39,414	0	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	2,581	0
57.		Utility	Wastewater Collection System (200	35,006	45,567	0	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	0
58.		Utility	Wastewater Collection System (100	40,607	52,877	46,368	1,125	0	0	N/A	0	0	1,844	20,618
59.		Utility	Wastewater Collection System (200	40,607	52,877	44,281	2,296	0	0	N/A	0	0	1,701	16,226
60.		Utility	Wastewater Collection System O	perator II	40,607	52,877	50,141	465	0	0	N/A	0	0	0	14,218
61.		Utility	Wastewater Treatment Facility C	hief Plant	86,273	92,416	93,665	0	0	0	N/A	0	0	4,025	24,000
62.		Utility	Water Treatment Plant Operator		44,108	57,452	57,539	3,105	1,072	0	N/A	0	0	2,325	20,845
63.		Utility	Water Treatment Plant Operator		44,108	57,452	63,199	3,647	0	0	N/A	0	0	2,298	18,940